

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS

TAB: Parking DOCUMENT NUMBER: 60-10-70

SECTION: Buildings and Grounds

SUBJECT: PARKING

SUMMARY This document describes the Library Board's policy in

providing parking access for users, volunteers, and

employees of the Library.

Effective Date: August 17, 2011

Reviewed: October 27, 2021

November 14, 2024

POLICY a. The parking lots of Johnson County Library facilities

are reserved for staff, volunteers, and users of Johnson

County Library and its facilities.

PRIORITIES b. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities

Act, accessible parking is provided for individuals with disabilities as defined by the Act. Next priority in parking convenience will be given to users and volunteers of the Johnson County Library and its

facilities.

c. Spaces provided for electric vehicles are reserved for charging electric vehicles only. Electric vehicles may

be parked in any space designated for public parking. Users of electric vehicle charging stations are expected

to comply with any regulations pertinent to the use of

the stations.

ENFORCEMENT d. The County Librarian is authorized to take necessary

action to enforce this policy, according to appropriate legal requirements and Johnson County governmental

policies.

SHARED f. The County Librarian may establish shared parking PARKING agreements with other organizations or agencies where

agreements with other organizations or agencies where appropriate. Staff and patrons shall abide by necessary

regulations when shared parking agreements exist.

November 14,

ARM 60-10-70 End

2024